Henderson Caom{y Sehools

1805 Second Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420
(270) 831-5000 Fax: (270) 831-5009 g
http:/ / www.hendersonschools.net R

Overnight and Out of District Bus Trip Guidelines
During overnight bus trips and out of district bus trips all adults have to understand the seriousness of
their responsibilities and the legal liabilities in supervision. The adults must have knowledge of where
students are at all times and must be in close proximity to the students,
o AllKHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to.
o All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students,
o Student:Adult ratios Secondary 15:1 Elementary 10:1

o Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication.

Checklist:

1~ _ Sponsor/Coach Name ﬁmﬂm_ Cell number )2~ 4y ?- 7474

O bane 2052 , g _ t
V" Date of trip "gr"t"f%_ﬁ() ( If i '!e)(petcted departure time __/&/; ,«'}?“, return time i*'-’.]!qﬁvs;

v~ Adequate Supervision (meets ratio criteria) . < }? e
* Please List Names of Chaperones™ 150 i LT

v Obtain parent/guardian permission forms
*4thletic teams/clubs do not need to get a separate permission form for every trip. One at the
beginning of the season/year from each student is sufficient.*

2 Notify school cafeteria manager of any lunch needs

1~ Follow all Transportation Department guidelines for bus request.

)~ Understand any students’ medication needs and/or medical conditions
*Coaches must carry all players’ physicals on any away and overnight trips.

v Attacha trip list of students to principal/designee
v~ Attach an itinerary

Other specific needs:

Signature of Person submitting form Sighature of{Brincipal/Designee
This form must be submitted 3 days prior to the date of the trip to the princigal or HW

Equal Educational and Employment Institution




HCHS Academic Team

UK Fall Tourney
(September 30 - Oct 1, 2022)

Students:
1. Josiah Cox
2. Katherine Nunn
3. Mason Caton
4. Brent Raleigh

Coach: Brian Sullivan

Itinerary:

Friday, September 30th
Leave HCHS at 12:00 pm for Guest House Hotel in Lexington.

Arrive at hotel by 5:00pm.

Saturday, October 1st
Leave hotel for UK at 7:45am

Arrive at UK at 8:00 am
Leave UK for HCHS at 5:00 pm
Arrive at HCHS by 9:00pm



Henderson Coup v Schools ']':‘:Jl}x;wrl

U
alinn Department §’ . ‘r' i o"‘r&
> urwe Ko Mailing Address: % 7 a':‘:u-.:g;;m_ ]
: ; R ATTN Transpurtatin B\ ” Hanicaon, Kanlseny ?s’
Crgayasl FNUS Second st k) h

H\.HL;LI‘*U“. [\.‘. G904

Overmght and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

Lring overnight school bus trips and vut of district bus tri
seriousness of their responsibilities and the la
kinwledge of where students are ot

ps, all adults have to understand the
pal liabitities in supervision, I'he adults must have

all times and must be in close proximity to the students,
]

AL KHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhe
All spunsors and head coaches should ride on
*  Student:Adult ratios should be followed:
®  bponsory and coache

red to.
the bus with the team/students.

Elememary 10;1 Secondary 15:1
s shall be tramed annually to administer medication

Checklist:

, 5 \ 2 e
Sporo/Coach Name: ﬁl{'f S/}_’_ﬂfﬂ& _Cel: Number: ,5?7() '53‘} 5 /Gg

Date of Deparure: /0/}‘5/{}% . Time of Departure: 7':50#’%“

Uate uf Return: (2 R Expected Time of Return: Njo/"”"‘

L/Adgqume Supervision (meets ratio criteria) Awgu i”"“ ns 4”170 .Ai‘fc"rns
"*Plegse (ist Names of Chaperones®* Beth f“ﬁ‘ = A""d‘f’! (.-s'sur

Danv: e, KY

" Obtamn parent/guardian permission forms
4y

Arnieng teams/elubs do not need ta gel @ separate pe

.-r

rmission form for every trip, One at the
wrainy of the seasonfyear from cach student is suffi

-;enrOi
j
¥ Neufy schoat cafeteria manager of any lunch needs /l;/?

A Follew all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips

“UAH requests must be in the trip system ul least five days prior to the date of departure**

Lraetsland aoy student's medication needs and/or medical conditions
i

Fores mustLurry oll vluyges's physicals an any eway ond avernight trips**

Vo

Waciy a trip kst of students to the principal/designee

and a rider’s list to the bus driver
.'yfu s fistinmust contain all rider's names and an emerg

ency contact name and number**
V_Atach and itinerary

Pbat sppcific needs:

This form must he submitted 1 10 days prior to the date o  of the trip to the principal or desiqnee.

’ ﬁe TB.




KMEA 3A State Semifinals
October 28-29, 2022
Boyle County High School

e 4:00 pm - 5:00 pm Rehearsal
e 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm Dinner
e 6:00 pm March to Colonel Stadium
e 6:20 pm Senior Night
e 6:35pm Perform MOKH, SSB, and Fight Song
e 7:00 pm Load trailers
e 7:30 pm Depart for Hotel ,
THE FOLLOWING TIMES ARE EASTERN DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME
e 11:45pm Arrive at Quality Inn
1680 Danville Rd, Harrodsburg, KY 40330
e 12:15am LIGHTS OUT

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 29

The following times are based on us performing first. THESE TIMES ARE TENTATIVE.
- They will be updated once we have a performance time.

e 7:00am WAKE UP and eat breakfast
e 8:15am Load bus and depart for Boyle County HS
e 8:30am Arrive at BCHS
1637 Perryville Rd, Danville, KY 40422
e 8:45am - Unload and stage props
e 9:15am Change into uniform
e 9:45am Stretch/visual block
e 10:00 am Uncase instruments
e 10:05am Travel to warm up
e 10:15am - 10:45 am Warm up
e 10:45am Travel to gate
e 11:00 am PERFORM AS A SEMIFINALIST!Innmmmmn
e 11:15am Watch band from end zone
e 11:30 am _ Travel to trailer and case instruments
e 11:45am Change out of uniform
e 12:00 pm Load trailers
e 12:30 pm Lunch
e 1:30 pm Walk to stands to watch remaining bands
e 2:30 pm Awards
e 3:15pm Back to busses
e 4:00 pm Depart for Roy Kidd Stadium
Roy and Sue Kidd Way, Richmond, KY 40475
5:00 pm Arrive and watch finals
11:00 pm Load bus and depart for HCHS

2:30 am (CDST) Arrive, unload and dismiss



Henderson Counny Sehools Trunsportation Departiment

TN e ko Mailing Address:
sl ey A ATIN, Transportation
(R R PSS sewend sl
v ol Y3031

+ e

: K Hendersan, Ky 42420 Yiy
Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines - o
Durmg overnight school bus trips and out ol district bus t

sertoustiess of their responsibitities and the leg
kawledge of where students dre st

tips, all adules have to unders:and the
al liabilities in supervision. The adults must have
all times and must be in close proximity to the students,

Al KHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to.
Al sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the
e StudentAdult ratios should be inllowed; Eiement

team/students.
ary 10:1 Secondary 15:1
Sponsurs and coaches shall be tained annuaily to administer medication

Checklist:

spveie/Coach Name: J’_'Lud' \KL ___(_ﬂ_q Q:_n_CeIlNumber 170 ?Q 7&’6 i

.. Dawe of Departure: NOJ U’Lﬁ LD . Time of Departure: % Al EM{\'\
Uate uf Returp: I\;_J ’_ﬁ}r_l_,) L/Lt'ﬁpected lime of Return: ﬂ 00 P .

'{_/Adu.quare supervision (meets ratio criteria) Sﬁ\ﬂ(
*Plegse List Names of Chaperones™* '

v Ohtan parent/guardian permission forms

"athletic teams/elubs da not need to get g

vt Bt

4 separate permission form for every trip. One ot the
beaniming of the seasan/year from cach student is sufficienc*

... Moty school cafetena manager of any lunch needs

\/I-'ollc‘ v all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips

AN requests st
'*/t'lr‘-‘.:ur.l.la:dd aty student’s medication needs and/or medical conditions
ttCoaches must carry ali Lhayper’s paysicels on any G y

oe in the trip system gt least five days prior to the date of departure**

and overnight trips**

Attech a trip st of students to the principal/designee and a rider’s list to the bus driver
y v st must cantain all cider’s names and an emer gency contacr name and number**

v_ALtach and itinerary

Othag &;JECIfIL nedds: = R

Sreatura of P._r son :ubnuump fo:m

5|gn:.t H of Prmclpal/Deslgnee

This furm must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the principal or deslgnee.

. !
Lo amad TSt s Tesovee et oo
odilon wd s, LS RS b RS0 €5 53




10/6/22, 10:27 AM Mail - Eaves, Heather - HCH, Choir - Outlook

Quad State Results

Bradley Almquist <bradley.almquist1@gmail.com>
Wed 10/5/2022 8:12 AM

To: Eaves, Heather - HCH, Choir <heather.eaves@henderson.kyschools.us>

* WARNING: This email originated from outside of Henderson County Schools. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. - HCS Technology Support™*

| am pleased to announce that the following students have been selected as members of the 2022
Murray State University Quad State Honor Choir. Music and additional information will be sent out
shortly! Congratulations!

Brad Almquist

Emily Hayes Soprano
Diamond McGuire Soprano
Annabelle Whitledge Soprano
Emma . Butler Alto
Anna Kidd Alto
Janet Mashindi Alto
Audra Nalley Alto
Amani Owens Alto
Kevin Hein Tenor
Gage Wilkerson Tenor
Cooper Beck Bass

Bradley L. AlImqguist, DMA

Professor of Music

Director of Choral Activities
Past-President, Southern Division ACDA
Past President-Ky ACDA

(270) 809-6448 - Office

hitps:/foutlook.office.com/mailfinbox/id/AAQKADUXN2I3MDKk4LTNKkMmUINDc2OCOSNIFILWIONDUVYTZmNzI2ZaAQAI b873CwC4dInXzFf1 Im7\Vn%3n

11



2022 Quad State High School

oy G Choral Festival
\ wi
Su o, J{JO e ,f\C\\ T . n

5 ey Ave @ heded entative Schedule

9o- Ged e
Sunday: 0vember6 022

PM 7:15 Registration — Curris Center Ballrooms
7:30 Rehearsal — Curris Center Ballrooms
9:00 Rehcarsal ends

Monday: Nevember 7, 2022

AM 8:30 Sectional Warm-ups
Soprano — Farrell Recital Hall (Price Doyle Fine Arts Building)
Alto — Curris Center Ballroom
Tenor — Room 547 (Price Doyle Fine Arts Building 5" floor)
Bass — Performing Arts Hall (Price Doyle Fine Arts Building)

9:00 Second Rehearsal
9:00 Director Hospitality
Cumberland Room — Curris Center
10:15 Break
10:30 Third Rehearsal
11:30 Murray State Music Faculty Introductions/Degree Program Descriptions
11:45 Lunch Break
PM 1515 Fourth Rehearsal
1:15 Choral Director Workshop
TBA
2:15 Break — Stage Change
2:30 Mini Concert by MSU Concert Choir
3:15 Final Rehearsal (with orchestra)
4:15 Dinner Break -
6:15 Choir in seats for Concert
6:3[]‘_ Concert

736 - Depey Cor BORS
430 = Redwan o BCH)




AT

STUDENTS 09.36 AP.21

Tra | juest Fo
{for bus gr ear)
EpvcaTionar, Bxrra-CurRICULAR AND/oR OvervicaT Trip _
(Bubsmi to Transporiation Departrent o leagt five (5) days prlor to.dute of depanture.)

ScrooL QOK‘H/) M‘;cm‘\e. >chosl Requestgp ny: \\,EW-“"E,L Shb\ﬁz‘

Crass/ORGANIZATION: K\#A ' '.

Departure Date and Time: — -
m ,D:BDG‘-M ; ESf

EDD:\Q—]

Retum Date and Time: || /19./2027 _

Destination: Y30 _PW\lios, Ln, Lowssmlle 1Y Un209
Purpose/Bxpected Benefits: <\f A State__cooterence ,
Is a Bus or Car Needed? _ Bus . Has aDriver Been Contacted?
Number of Students: /- gerox. 20 Number of Chaperones: %___

Propare three {3&. lisis of all persons going on a trip! one for the Principal, one for the bus/ear driver, and one
' for the certified person accompanying the students,

HAVE ALL CHAPERONES UNDERGONE THE REQUIRED RECORDS CHECK AND BEEN DESIGNATED BY THE
PrNeyPAL/DESIGNEE TO SUPERVISE STUDBNTS? Yes naNo

APPROVED AS SUBMITTED:
DISAPPROVED FOR THE POLLOWING REASON:

Other . ‘ _
- (name of account) / _
o 10/6/23 -
Date,
Board Approval/nocdod for overnight trips .  Dats
ReLaTED PROCEDURYES:
09.36all procedures)

Review/Revised:9/19/2016

o

Pagelofl



September 29, 2022

Tommy Ranson ‘ i
Coordinating Principal rﬁ‘(j i
tommy.ransom@henderson.kvschools.us Lol e
2424 Zion Road ‘

Henderson, Kentucky 42420
Telephone: (270) 837-8810

Fax: (270) 831-3888 i, S o2

Henderson Countthigh School

Dear Board of Education and Superintendent, Dr. Bob Lawson,
I'am pleased to inform you that our HCHS FCCLA Chapter is planning to send two students along
with Adviser, Ginny Johnson, to participate in Culinary Arts and Baking STAR Events held at Boone

County Cooperative Extension Office, 6028 Camp Ernst, Burlington. Ky, 41005, to participate in

FCCLA STAR Events Competition November 21st. We will leave November 20th at 1:00 pm and will

“return November 22nd 3:30 pm. The purpose of this trip is to encourage students to strengthen their
industry, communication, leadership, and self-esteem skills. The students going: Tyler Brocato and
Jasmine Satcher. We will be staying at the Holiday Inn Express, 1055 Vandercar Way, Florence, Ky.
41042.

I 'am seeking permission for me to chaperone these students on this overnight trip. T will obtain
parental permission and follow all Overnight guidelines.
Thank you for considering this matter.
Sincerely
Hony F~
Ginny Johnson, FACS Teacher
HCHS
2424 Zion Road

Henderson, Ky. 42420
Phone: 270.952.5119



- Henderson County Schools
Transportaﬂon Request for Extracurricular Trips

% [wews (03138 |

Requested by: G—mnq \\Dhﬂ’o’"‘ ‘ (VMLMD

Date Submitted: q,\tq ] 22 " Sc_hool:\‘r HCHS'

Group: - 1‘ FCCL«F’:

Fundiné; Sour:ce for Trip Cost: L LOVE

Destination: mw‘ mlu = k«.—. zl%"’w

Purpose of Trip: | T7p Nlom SM% W(_m

Gy 3 Poabusy STHR GVEAT 5

Date(s) of Trip: H- go ~ Lk ’;1).

Departure Time (CST) Arrival Time (CST)

To the Event: | 1:30 M) GO AM /@D

On Return Trip: l ”',HDU — ,f’ PM 4o AM /D)

Street: 1025 Ca/w,O W

| City, ST: Bwhnﬂm % ZIP | 4100 5.
Number of Students % 7_ | Number of Adults ] Total: 3
Number of Vehicie{si Required: B—LJS ‘@ ' Car’ k

4; Will you require a handicap-accessible bus? ves (o9
Does the driver need to remain with group during the event? Yes No Na

Emergency Contact Number of Sponsor: 11 70 ) ?s—l — 5”@

1

Additional Requirements: :

Medical Needs:

Employee Signature: UM;,{-WW QWS—-—-
U v

1 ORG: ;(mnzim(_i ]PROJ 106)
| f

1| Principal Aﬁﬁ;}oval: | A"YM}\LAOL dLYL('“L)

Date of Approval: /qu%




£ S g A e

KY FCCLA STAR Events — Culinary Arts and Baking & Pastry

Sunday: November 20th, Travel Day: Leave from HCS Bus Garage @ 1:30 pm travel
to Boone County '

Monday: November 21st, FCCLA STAR Events-Culinary and Baking & Pastry
Students will begin competition at 10 am and continue until 5 pm

Tuesday: November 22nd, Travel Day: Leave Boone County and travel back to HCHS

Uhanda fﬂwﬁ




EELE

Jacob Tyler Brocato:

Brocato, Kelly Teniel G
EMERGENCY PRIORITY 1

Phone

Cell: (270)860-2486
Other; (270)860-2486
Email

thebrocatos@twe.com
Secondary Email

kbrocato@dkgnlaw.com

Jasmine Satcher:

Childers, Lakeisha Chantell
Phone

Cell: (270)454-2400

Other: (812)430-3198

Email

lakeisha_1@yahoo.com




2424 ZioNn Roap HENDERSON,

HENDERSON COUNTY HIGH SCHODL
‘CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATIDN DEPARTMENT

270-831-8850

PERMIT FOR STUDENTS TOQ ATTEND FIELD TRIP

S
—

Lo md s s s [ jilzeje®
Date: 55_%1'*‘5’5’ - ““%’f’&ﬁ“&rﬂiﬁ“ AF it
, IR < % NIPTRRr AT SR - |
Destination: UK Eddens i %ffﬁ% 102F Cirg Chmsent

” Burbimg¥en e, 41005
ledia Permission: Yes or Me

) S [
Dates of Event: %’fgibfzﬂﬁ - jéﬁiﬁjz r

Time of Departure: | 30 Zp

Time of Return: 4 Pry)

Sponsor(s): , C*'? i f?ﬁ Jo NS gy

This is to certify has permission to attend this
school field trip.

l , parent/guardian, do hereby
personally, and on behalf of my son/daughter absolve and release the school officials
from any claim for personal injuries which should be sustained white he/she is in route to
and from the field trip.

| understand should my son/daughter behave in a manner that is not appropriate, Fwill
be called and asked to pick up my son/daughter at the site of the field trip immediately.

Parent/Guardian Signature Student's Signature

Address Parent/Guardian Phone #

CJJWM o QTAR. BVeENT<

WWW.HEHS. HENDERSOMN.K 1 2 KV US/CTE/INDEX..HTM

KY 42420/ R-270-821-8850 F-270-821-8853



HENDERSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

[
i
[

CIELD TRIP NAME _ STRR EVENT C,mwpm

; m
Date(s) of Trip Illlplszeparture Time 1:30 P Return Time ”l?"?"l 12 LhOM

Certified Employue Name &nn\? JohLSu~  wiobile Number 270-952-5114

Certified Employee Namie ; Mobile Number
Chaperone Name Mobile Number _
Chaperone Name Mobile Number

(if more space is required, attach a separate list)

‘/Board of Education Permission (Overnight Trips Only) Aitach a copy.

Complete a PD Form Attach a copy.

5329717473

" Arrange Substitute Coverage Substitute confirmation number

| Complete a Transportation Request Attach a copy.
‘/Trip Itinerary Atftach a copy.

l/l%trent Permission Form Aftach a blank copy. Keep the completed forms in the
appropriate folder and take them with you on your trip.

Roster Distribution Aftach a copy of your trip roster..
v~School Nurse, Connie Grasty
L —tnit Secretaries, Jennifer Rideout, Stephanie Pedigo, Julie Dodson

«—Aftendance Secretary, Mary Hazelwood.
rint emergency contacts for each student from Infinite Campus.

ﬂ@; Contact the Cafeteria Manager

2424 ZioN Roao HENDERSON, KY A4z420/ F-270.831.B850 F-270.831.8B53

WWW. HOH S, HENDERSON. K1 2,.K7 US/CTEANDEX . HTM

EQUAL EDUBATIONAL AND EMRLOYMENT INSTITUTION




